## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## August 16, 2016

Agenda Item: 6.4

Subject: Approval of Award to ABM Electrical and Lighting Solutions, Inc. for the

Purchase and Installation of EV Charging Stations for Chabot College and Las

Positas College

<u>Background</u>: At the May 17, 2016 the Board approved the grant from Bay Area Air Quality Management District (BAAQMD) for 90% of total eligible costs, which will fund the purchase of six (6) dual head charging stations at each college resulting in an additional twelve (12) Electric Vehicle Charge connections at each campus. Measure B Funds will be used as matching funds for this grant.

Staff has conducted a market survey and has determined that in order match the existing equipment functions and controls for service and maintenance purposes, there is only one National O&M partner who is also a certified reseller, conduct site validation at the point of installation and perform necessary warranty work for the entire fleet of EV Charging Stations. Staff has determined that it is in the best interest of the District to purchase and install the EV Charging Stations from ABM Electrical and Lighting Solutions, Inc. located in Pleasanton, California.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed award to ABM Electrical and Lighting Solutions, Inc. of Pleasanton, California in the amount including taxes, not to exceed \$96,528 for the purchase and installation of twelve (12) ChargePoint EV Charging Stations for Chabot College and Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the contract on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: BAAQMD Grant and Measure B Bond Funds

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved:	Jannett N. Jackson/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED